“Provider group” means a group of 10 or more licensed health professionals
acting within the scope of their practice, or a group of two to nine licensed health
professionals acting within the scope of their practice that generated gross annual
revenue of twenty five million dollars ($25,000,000) or more. A provider group may
include any combination of licensed health professionals, but does not include a
medical group practice, a professional medical corporation, or a medical
partnership that provides, delivers, or furnishes health care services and is
composed of nine or fewer physicians that generated gross annual revenue of less
than twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000). A provider group also does not
include any combination of licensed health professionals if the primary purpose of
the group is to deliver dermatology services.

•

“Transaction” means the direct or indirect acquisition in any manner, including,
but not limited to, lease, transfer, exchange, option, receipt of a conveyance,